

GAHC010075832026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2137/2026

SRI SANTANU KUMAR DAS
SON OF LATE NARENDRA NATH DAS, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- PATHSALA,
POST OFFICE- PATHSALA, POLICE STATION- PATACHARKUCHI, BARPETA,
PIN-781326, ASSAM.

VERSUS

THE BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL AND 2 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, BTC, KOKRAJHAR,
BODOFA NWGWR, KOKRAJHAR, ASSAM, PIN- 783370

2:THE DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION
BODOLAND TERRITORIAL COUNCIL
KOKRAJHAR
KOKRAJHAR STATION ROAD
KOKRAJHAR
PIN-783370.

3:THE MISSION DIRECTOR
SAMAGRA SIKSHA ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN-781019

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR D S DEKA,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, BTC, SC, SSA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

ORDER

17.06.2026

Heard Shri D.S. Deka, learned counsel for the petitioner, who has submitted that notice was issued on the last occasion i.e., 24.04.2026.

It transpires from the materials on record that certain works were done by the petitioner and the amount is to be disbursed by the BTC which is to be made by the Mission Director, SSA.

Shri S. Bora, learned Standing Counsel, SSA has submitted that there is a communication which would indicate that the amount has already been released by the SSA to the Principal Secretary, BTC.

Shri N.R. Sharma, learned counsel representing the BTC prays for some more time to obtain appropriate instructions which have already been sought for.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned to be listed for admission hearing on 22.07.2026.

Based on the instructions received, an endeavour would be made to dispose of the writ petition.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant